A.P. No. Escrow No.

R.P.T.T.

7-140-26.

\$ 104.00

WN-19438-200

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO WESTERN NEVADA TITLE COMNY 2258 Reno Hwy., Suite A Fallon, NV 89406

mai/deed : fax statement to: GRANTEES ADDRESS: 1999 Strusdin Lane Fallon, NV 89406

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Daniel Green and San Chaney Green, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGV and SELL to

Mark S. Moyle and Tsa Y. Moyle, as co-trustees of Mark & Teresa Moyle Family Trust dated December 23, 1999

the real property situate in thounty of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1: Parcel One (1)

as shown on Parcel Map for Sandra Chaney Green recorded January 23,

2002, in the office of the Eure County Recorder's Office, Eureka County, Nevada, as File No. 177684.

Penit nos. 67172 3 67173 Certificate # 857

TOGETHER with all teneme, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belongior appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date January 29, 2002

landra Chânes Sandra Chaney Green

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF Eureka

This instrument was acknowled before me on January

2002, by Sandra Chaney Green and

Daniel Green.

Votary Public

ADY GOICOECHEA ary Public - State of Nevada atment Recorded in Eureka County

M-033-8- ExTENDED TO BE BOSPAGE | O 6

BOOK 346 PAGE 106 OFFICIAL RECORDS

ORDED AT THE RECUEST OF CITH

REBALEATI. RECORDER FEES 14 00

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor	Parcel Number((s)	
a) 7-140)-26		
- (
(
/			
d)			FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Document/Instrument #: /7/7/
2. Type of F a) Vac	Property: cant Lot	b) Single Fam. Res.	Book: 346 Page: 106
′ L	ndo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	Date of Recording: 2-/5-02
4_1		f) Comm'l/Ind'l	
	Bldg.		Notes:
	riculture	h) Mobile Home	
Oth	er		\ \
		an .	##0 000 00
			\$80,000.00
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure ly (value of property) (
			\$80,000.00
Real Pro	perty Transfer	Cax c	\$ 104.00
4. If Exemp	otion Claimed:		
a. Ti	ransfer Tax Exemp	tion :NRS 375.090, Section	
b. E	xplain Reason for H	Exenun:	
5. Partial Int	terest: Percenta	ge bg transferred:	%
The ur	ndersigned Seller (0	Grant Buyer (Grantee), declares	and acknowledges, under penalty and perjury, pursuant to
NRS.375.060 a	nd NRS 375.110, t	hat thiformation provided is cor	rect to the best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by de	ocumentation is cal	led us to substantiate the inform	ation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that
disallowance of	f any claimed exem	iption other determination of ad	ditional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due
	1% per month. Pur	rsuan NRS 375.030, the Buyer a	and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any addition
amount owed.	4		
Signature/G	rantor CA	ed Changy Green	Capacity
Signature/G	mantor	en county bett	Supremy
Signature/G	'wantoo		Capacity
Signature/G	antee	-/ `\	Capacity
OFT	LED (CD ANTE	ODVEODMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
SEL		OR) FORMATION	(REQUIRED)
	(REQ	UIR')	(REQUIRED)
			N. J. M. d. Marda
	Sandra Green		Name: Mark Moyle
Address:	P.O. Box 614	Addre	/ /
City:	Eureka	City:	Fallon
State:	NV Zip:	893 State	: NV Zip: 89406
/ /			
COMPANY	REQUESTIN	G R'ORDING	
Print Name: Western Nevada T: Company Escrow # WN-19438-2001			Escrow # WN-19438-2001
Address:	2258 Reno Hw		
City:	Fallon		State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89406</u>
C11.7.	<u> </u>	- 	
/ /	(4	AS A BLIC RECORD THIS FO	RM AMY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)
76.	(1.6.1.4.1.6.1.6.1.6.1.6.1.6.1.6.1.6.1.6.		